Maine law.
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T. EAlVIES.-N. ALLEN.-PUBLIC GROUNDS. 63 

to be ascertained, exclusive of foreigners not naturalized and indians .CHAP. 73. 

not taxed. The number of rept'esentatives shall, at the several 
periods of making such enumeration, be fixed and apportioned 

among the several counties as near as may be, according to the 
number of inhabitants, having regard to the relative increase of pop~ 

ulation. The numbet· of representatives shall on said first appor-

tionment be not less than one hundred nor more than one hundred 

and fifty," and that said amendment has become part of the con~ 
stitution. 

(Approved March 17, 1842.] 

Rctiolve in favor of Thomas Eame&. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to 
Thomas Eames, the sum of sixty five dollars, being in full for his 
services, in watching the state house, in the night time, from the 

eleventh day of January, until the sixteenth day of March, in the 

present year, inclusive. 

[Approved March 17, 1842.] 

Resolve in favor of Nehemiah Allen. 

'rhomas Eames, 
1,>65. 

Resolved, That thertl be allowed and paid out of the treasury Nehemiah AI­
of this state to Nehemiah AlIen of Addison, eleven dollars, to defray len, $11. 

the expenses of his sickness while a member of the house of rep­

resentatives in 1842. 

[Approved March 17, 1842.] 

ResoLve to provide for the erection of a fence on the puhlic grounds adjoining lands of Isanc Gage 
and others. 

Resolved, That the superintendent of the public buildings is Superinten~~nt 
. .. authorized to 

hereby dlfected to cause to be erected a sUItable and suffiCIent erect a fence on 
. I' .. I d fIG state land. fence, on the state's land m Augusta, aCJommg an 0 saac age 



64 
CHAP. 76. 

TOWNSHIP NUMBER THREE. 

and others on the northerly side of the public grounds and on that 

part of the line of fence belonging to the state to build. And that 

the governor with the advice of council is hereby authorized to draw 

his warrant on the treasurer, for the necessary expense thereof. 

[Approved lJfarc7t 17, 184~,] 

Cbap(Cl' 7'4. 

Resolve in relation to the sale of tmvnship number three, in range thirteen. 

Resolved, That Drummond Fal'l1sworth and Atwood Levensalel' 

Committee to ns. be a committee to ascertain the present condition and value of town-
ccrtainthevnlue, I' I. I' I' ld W'll' E d &c, of township Slip numuer t lree, III range t llrteen, so to I lam merson an 
No, 3, R, 13. I . 'I I d d d I' fi' 'd ot leI'S, 111 eIg lteen lun re an t lIl'ty ve, WIth the quantity an 

Authorizeu to 
investigate the 
terms of sale of 
said township, 
in 1835, &c, 

To ascertnin if 
land agent has 
l'Iurrendered se­
curities, &c. 

value of the lumber taken therefrom since the sale in eighteen hun­

dred and thirty five, and report the facts to the next legislatme. 

Resolved, That said committee be authorized to investigate the 

terms and conditions of the sale of township number three, in range 

thirteen, to ·William Emerson and others, in eighteen hundred and 

thit,ty five, and report a statement of the money paid, and secur:ties 

given for said township at the time of sale, giving the dates, names, 

amount and times of payment of the original notes. And fmther 

to ascertain and report the time, terms, conditions, and inducements 

of the change which was afterwards made in the secLll'ities fOl' said 

township, stating what secLll'ities and names were sLll'rendered, and 

what were taken in their place, with the dates; names, and times of 

payment, and by what authority, if any, exchange was made. And 

said committee are further authorized and directed, to ascertain and 

report the reasons and inducements which led the land agent to 

make the aforesaid exchange. 

And said committee are further authorized and directed, to ascer­

tain whether a change 01' surrender of securities, has in any other 

case been made by any land agent of Maine, and report the reasons 

and inducements for such change or surrender; and said committee 

are further authorized and directed to ascertain and report if any 

allowances have been made to any individuals, in deviation from 

any contract made between said individtlUls and said land agent, 

and the reasons and inducements which led to such allowances. 

Resolved, That said committee are hereby vested with power to 

Authorized (0 send for persons and pa pel's, and to make such allowance to such 
.!elld for personS' 
Rnd pape", persons, fol' time and travel, as shall be just and reasonable; and 

the land agent is hereby authorized to pay such allowance. And 


